

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Bottoms

- 1 Amend the Amabile floor amendment (HB1071_L.004), page 1, lines 23
- 2 and 24, strike "PEDIATRIC OR".
- 3 Page 1, line 27, strike "PEDIATRIC OR".
- 4 Page 1, strike line 28 and substitute "GERIATRIC PATIENTS IF THE
- 5 LICENSED".
- 6 Page 1, line 29, strike "PEDIATRIC OR".
- 7 Page 2, after line 13 insert:
- 8 "Page 14, line 22, strike "(d)" and substitute "(d) (I)".
- 9 Page 2, after line 15 insert:
- 10 "Page 14, after line 26 insert:
- 11 "(II) A PRESCRIBING PSYCHOLOGIST SHALL NOT PRESCRIBE
- 12 MEDICATION TO A PERSON WHO IS UNDER EIGHTEEN YEARS OF AGE.".

** ** ** ** **